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2024 Events Calendar 

    DATE    EVENT     HOSTS 

Friday, April 5th   Feather Bowling @Cadieux Café  Barb & Rob Peberdy and Cdre. Brian & Tamra Fromm 

Saturday, Apr 20 @1pm Ladies Tea @ Pink House  Karen Grobbel  

Saturday, May 11 Clubhouse Spring Clean-up  Cdre. Brian Fromm 

Saturday, May 18 Fitting Out Party   RC Paul Maiale & Kelly Basnett, Teri Davis, Jo Malecek 

Sat, May 25 9am-12  Safety Boat Inspection   PC Don Smolenski and PC Dave Hohlfeldt 
 
Wednesday, June 5 Race Series 1: First Race   Race Committee 

Saturday, June 8 Italiano Night     PC Jane Davies, PC Dave Hohlfeldt, PC Linda & PC Wayne                      
Onstwedder 
 

Saturday, June 22 Detroit Yacht Club Dinner  PC Maj-Britt Black and Marie Quinlan 

Wednesday, July 10 Race Series 1 Final Race & Party  Race Committee 

Saturday, July 13 Homeport Rendezvous     Marty & Ken Casey, VC Veronica Greiner 
   In memory of RC James Callahan 
 
Sunday, July 14  Past Commodores Breakfast  PC Matt Bontomasi & PCs 

July 19-21  Metro Beach Rendezvous  PC Don & Paula Smolenski 

Wednesday, July 24 Race Series 2: First Race   Race Committee 

August 10-11  Algonac Harbor Rendezvous  Kris & Jim Hart 

Saturday, Aug 17 Western Barbeque   Joan Ferguson 

Wednesday, Aug 28  Race Series 2 Final Race   Race Committee  

Sep 6-8   Milliken State Park Rendezvous  PC. Matt Bontomasi & Jen DeWard  
 
Sunday, Sep 8  Kaiser Cup Regatta   Race Committee 

Saturday, Oct 5  Chili Cook Off/Oktoberfest  PC. Matt Bontomasi 
 
Friday, Nov 22  GPC Tree Lighting in the Village  PC Don Smolenski & PC Buzz Young 

Sunday, Dec 8  Christmas Party    Cdre Brian & Lady Tamra Fromm, PC Liz Natter 

Saturday, Dec 21 Winter Solstice    Duncan Currie 

Saturday, Feb 22 Commodore’s Ball    VC Veronica Greiner 

 


